
Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023 Hainburg - Sitze

RingeXRang Schütze DG 1Verein 10 789 6 5 4 23 1 0 X DG 210 789 6 5 4 23 1 0

Sitzend aufgelegtAllgemein

Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023

Hainburg, 26.08.2023

194Foissner Michael1 SSC-MAHÖ 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 398 9608 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
191Knaus Christian2 HSV Hainburg 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 394 9705 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
189Horvath Ronald3 SSC-MAHÖ 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 094 9505 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
188Mayer Stefan4 SV 1440 Krems 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291 9704 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
188Klouz Helmut5 HSV Hainburg 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294 9405 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
188Lechner Mario6 ETSSC Tattendorf 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 9305 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
186Nowak Johannes7 SGL 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 9305 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
186Spandl Silvia7 SGL 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 9503 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
185Kölbel Wolfgang9 HSV Krems / Mautern 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 9304 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
184Auer Reinhard10 JSG Waidhofen / Th. 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 388 9603 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
183Izmenyi Andreas11 SSC-MAHÖ 1 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 095 8806 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
182Eilenberger Regina12 JSG Waidhofen / Th. 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 092 9006 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10
182Elias Roland13 HSV Hainburg 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 090 9202 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
180Baumgartner Peter14 SV 1440 Krems 4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 9204 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
177Weissenböck Christian15 SSC-MAHÖ 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 8415 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
175Krischanitz Wolfgang16 HSV Hainburg 2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 8702 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
175Konwicsny Roman17 SSC-MAHÖ 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 8702 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
172Panzenböck Reinhold18 SV Türnitz 0 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 088 8402 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
171Klein Thomas19 SV 1440 Krems 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 083 8800 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
170Konrad Wolfgang20 HSV Hainburg 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 184 8600 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
166Svacoch Alessandra21 HSV Mistelbach 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 9202 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 10
158Cettl Harald22 ETSSC Tattendorf 1 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 081 7702 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 20
155Merle Andreas23 ETSSC Tattendorf 5 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 067 8800 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 00



Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023 Hainburg - Sitze

RingeXRang Schütze DG 1Verein 10 789 6 5 4 23 1 0 X DG 210 789 6 5 4 23 1 0

Sitzend aufgelegtAllgemein

Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023

Hainburg, 26.08.2023

153Feyertag Werner24 PSV St. Pölten 0 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 074 7901 2 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 00
144Heher Manfred25 HSV Hainburg 0 1 5 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 075 6901 1 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 00
115Knell Thomas26 HSV St. Pölten 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 155 6030 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 03
100Goos Uwe27 HSV Mistelbach 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 046 5420 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 03



Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023 Hainburg - Lieg

RingeXRang Schütze DG 1Verein 10 789 6 5 4 23 1 0 X DG 210 789 6 5 4 23 1 0

Liegend freiAllgemein

Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023

Hainburg, 26.08.2023

183Ritter Johannes1 SSC-MAHÖ 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 9302 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
181Foissner Michael2 SSC-MAHÖ 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 8905 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
168Klouz Helmut3 HSV Hainburg 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 181 8701 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 00
165Spandl Silvia4 SGL 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 079 8601 5 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
158Knaus Christian5 HSV Hainburg 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 181 7702 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 00
156Baumgartner Peter6 SV 1440 Krems 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 272 8400 1 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 00
150Panzenböck Reinhold7 SV Türnitz 1 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 174 7600 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 00
146Konrad Wolfgang8 HSV Hainburg 0 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 069 7700 1 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 00
137Lechner Mario9 ETSSC Tattendorf 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 076 6100 5 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 00
119Klein Thomas10 SV 1440 Krems 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 176 4331 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 00
101Goos Uwe11 HSV Mistelbach 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 050 5120 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 01
94Mayer Stefan12 SV 1440 Krems 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 046 4801 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 11
83Cettl Harald13 ETSSC Tattendorf 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 037 4620 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 03



Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023 Hainburg - Sitze

RingeXRang Schütze DG 1Verein 10 789 6 5 4 23 1 0 X DG 210 789 6 5 4 23 1 0

Sitzend aufgelegtSenioren

Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023

Hainburg, 26.08.2023

195Bauer Manfred1 HSV Allentsteig 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 298 9708 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
187Preis Werner, Dr.2 HSV Hainburg 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 295 9207 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
185Simml sen. Johann3 SSC-MAHÖ 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 488 9701 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
183Bauer Franz4 SV Türnitz 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 8904 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
182Eilenberger Gottfried5 JSG Waidhofen / Th. 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 9203 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
181Chyczy Friedrich6 SGL 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 088 9302 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
177Forster Roland7 HSV Mistelbach 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 090 8704 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
176Weiss Erwin8 JSG Waidhofen / Th. 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 092 8404 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
176Landstetter Franz9 SV 1440 Krems 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 8902 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
172Katzian Norbert10 HSV Hainburg 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 192 8004 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
170Reichmann Ewald, Ing.11 SV Türnitz 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 372 9802 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 10
170Mörbauer Gerhard, Ing.12 HSV Hainburg 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 8900 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
164Wieland Karl13 SV Türnitz 2 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 183 8102 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00
157Peterka Gerald14 HSV Hainburg 2 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 078 7901 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 00
155Knell Erich15 HSV St. Pölten 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 276 7912 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 01
147Macho Karl16 ETSSC Tattendorf 2 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 167 8000 1 4 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 00
140Hauer Jörg17 SGL 1 1 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 066 7400 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 01
139Bitzinger Herbert18 HSV Hainburg 0 0 3 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 075 6401 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
130Neuber Helmut19 HSV Hainburg 1 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 052 7800 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 02



Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023 Hainburg - Lieg

RingeXRang Schütze DG 1Verein 10 789 6 5 4 23 1 0 X DG 210 789 6 5 4 23 1 0

Liegend freiSenioren

Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023

Hainburg, 26.08.2023

168Reichmann Ewald, Ing.1 SV Türnitz 1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 083 8503 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 00
161Bauer Manfred2 HSV Allentsteig 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 8600 4 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 00
150Preis Werner, Dr.3 HSV Hainburg 2 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 172 7800 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 00
140Katzian Norbert4 HSV Hainburg 3 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 161 7900 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 01
128Wieland Karl5 SV Türnitz 1 2 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 162 6601 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 11
126Bauer Franz6 SV Türnitz 0 1 1 0 3 4 0 1 0 0 068 5801 1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 00
126Simml sen. Johann7 SSC-MAHÖ 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 061 6500 0 1 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 00
122Forster Roland8 HSV Mistelbach 2 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 1 0 058 6400 3 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 01



RingeXRang Mannschaft / Schütze DG 1Verein 10 789 6 5 4 23 1 0 X DG 210 789 6 5 4 23 1 0

Sitzend aufgelegtMannschaft

Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023

Hainburg, am 26.August 2023

HSV Hainburg 11 566
191Knaus Christian HSV Hainburg 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 394 9705 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
187Preis Werner, Dr. HSV Hainburg 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 295 9207 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
188Klouz Helmut HSV Hainburg 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294 9405 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

SSC-MAHÖ 22 552
183Izmenyi Andreas SSC-MAHÖ 1 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 095 8806 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
175Konwicsny Roman SSC-MAHÖ 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 8702 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
194Foissner Michael SSC-MAHÖ 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 398 9608 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

SSC-MAHÖ 13 551
177Weissenböck Christian SSC-MAHÖ 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 8415 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
189Horvath Ronald SSC-MAHÖ 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 094 9505 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
185Simml sen. Johann SSC-MAHÖ 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 488 9701 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

JSG Waidhofen / Th.4 542
184Auer Reinhard JSG Waidhofen / Th. 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 388 9603 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
182Eilenberger Gottfried JSG Waidhofen / Th. 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 9203 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
176Weiss Erwin JSG Waidhofen / Th. 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 092 8404 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

SV 1440 Krems5 535
176Landstetter Franz SV 1440 Krems 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 8902 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
171Klein Thomas SV 1440 Krems 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 083 8800 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
188Mayer Stefan SV 1440 Krems 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291 9704 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10



RingeXRang Mannschaft / Schütze DG 1Verein 10 789 6 5 4 23 1 0 X DG 210 789 6 5 4 23 1 0

Sitzend aufgelegtMannschaft

Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023

Hainburg, am 26.August 2023

HSV Hainburg 26 529
175Krischanitz Wolfgang HSV Hainburg 2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 8702 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
172Katzian Norbert HSV Hainburg 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 192 8004 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
182Elias Roland HSV Hainburg 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 090 9202 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

SV Türnitz7 506
172Panzenböck Reinhold SV Türnitz 0 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 088 8402 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
170Reichmann Ewald, Ing. SV Türnitz 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 372 9802 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 10
164Wieland Karl SV Türnitz 2 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 183 8102 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00

ETSSC Tattendorf8 493
188Lechner Mario ETSSC Tattendorf 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 9305 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
158Cettl Harald ETSSC Tattendorf 1 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 081 7702 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 20
147Macho Karl ETSSC Tattendorf 2 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 167 8000 1 4 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 00

HSV Mistelbach9 443
177Forster Roland HSV Mistelbach 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 090 8704 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
166Svacoch Alessandra HSV Mistelbach 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 9202 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 10
100Goos Uwe HSV Mistelbach 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 046 5420 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 03



RingeXRang Mannschaft / Schütze DG 1Verein 10 789 6 5 4 23 1 0 X DG 210 789 6 5 4 23 1 0

Liegend freiMannschaft

Landesmeisterschaft Ordonnanzgewehr 2023

Hainburg, am 26.August 2023

SSC-MAHÖ1 490
181Foissner Michael SSC-MAHÖ 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 8905 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
183Ritter Johannes SSC-MAHÖ 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 9302 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
126Simml sen. Johann SSC-MAHÖ 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 061 6500 0 1 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 00

HSV Hainburg2 466
158Knaus Christian HSV Hainburg 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 181 7702 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 00
168Klouz Helmut HSV Hainburg 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 181 8701 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 00
140Katzian Norbert HSV Hainburg 3 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 161 7900 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 01

SV Türnitz3 446
150Panzenböck Reinhold SV Türnitz 1 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 174 7600 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 00
168Reichmann Ewald, Ing. SV Türnitz 1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 083 8503 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 00
128Wieland Karl SV Türnitz 1 2 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 162 6601 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 11

SV 1440 Krems4 369
94Mayer Stefan SV 1440 Krems 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 046 4801 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 11

119Klein Thomas SV 1440 Krems 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 176 4331 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 00
156Baumgartner Peter SV 1440 Krems 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 272 8400 1 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 00


